had occurred on 30 June 2019.  The pro-forma statement of financial position is not intended to be a
statement of the Company’s current financial position.

AUI-930719943v4 10

1.7 Directors’ Recommendation

The Board unanimously recommends that Shareholders vote in favour of Resolution 1.

2. RESOLUTION 2: DELISTING FROM ASX

2.1 Overview

The Company seeks approval from Shareholders to remove the Company from the Official List (Delisting).

The Delisting will occur in conjunction with the Winding Up. The rationale for the Delisting and Winding Up is
set out in section 3.1.

The Company has formally applied to ASX requesting that ASX remove the Company from the Official List
under Listing Rule 17.11.

As is its usual practice, ASX has imposed a requirement under Listing Rule 17.11 and Guidance Note 33
Removal of Entities from the ASX Official List that the Company obtain shareholder approval for its Delisting.

Resolution 2 seeks the required shareholder approval to the Delisting under and for the purposes of the ASX
Listing Rules.

Lantern Hotel Group Limited

Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position 30 June 2019

Pro-forma

Adjustment

Pro-forma

30 June 2019

$ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 908,370 (529,921) 378,449

Prepayments 9,267 - 9,267

Total current assets 917,637 (529,921) 387,716

Total assets 917,637 (529,921) 387,716

Current liabilities

Payables 50,606 - 50,606

Provisions 300,000 - 300,000

Total current liabilities 350,606 - 350,606

Total liabilities 350,606 - 350,606

Net assets 567,031 (529,921) 37,110

Equity

Issued shares 1,067,108 (529,921) 537,187

Accumulated losses (500,077) - (500,077)

Total equity 567,031 (529,921) 37,110

Shares on Issue 883,202,130 883,202,130 883,202,130

NTA 0.0006 (0.0006) 0.0000

AUI-930719943v4 11

If Resolution 2 (and all other Resolutions) are passed, the Company will be able to proceed with the Delisting
(and the Capital Return and Winding Up), in which case it is expected that the Company will delist on 1
November 2019.

If Resolution 2 (or any other Resolution) is not passed, the Company will not be able to proceed with the
Delisting, will remain on the Official List and will not conduct the Capital Return or the Winding Up. In such
circumstances, the Company will pursue alternative options to wind down its operations in an orderly